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The Commissione Nazionale per le Societa e la Borsa (CONSOB) has announced that Mr. Guido
Cicognani, in his capacity as Chairman and CEO of Bio On Spa - whose securities at the time of the
events were dealt with in the AIM segment of the Italian Stock Exchange - in violation of Article 19 of
Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (Market Abuse Regulation - “MAR”) of the European Parliament and of
the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse, has failed to notify Consob and Bio On Spa of the sale
transactions of 5,000 Bio On shares (at a weighted average price of 10.42 euros) for a total value of
52,100 euros, put in place on 22 October 2019.
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